

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO. 913/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1074 OF 2008

BHOOP SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail rejected.

We find that as the petitioner is in custody, the hearing has already been expedited. Registry to list the matter as early as possible.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master